Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 21 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 29% 29% 36% 22% 25% 41% 24% 28% 32% 18% 28% 24%
Off on the wrong track 62% 63% 55% 68% 62% 49% 68% 65% 61% 71% 58% 61%
Not sure 9% 7% 9% 10% 13% 10% 8% % 7% 11% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (757) (492) (508) (211) (120) (461) (208) (688) (118) (104) (90)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 29% 13% 27% 53% 11% 50% 28% 34% 35% 28% 30% 30% 27%
Off on the wrong track 62% 82% 58% 40% 85% 43% 61% 60% 57% 62% 63% 60% 63%
Not sure 9% 5% 14% % 5% 7% 11% 6% % 10% 7% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (365) (386) (249) (312) (244) (468) (244) (174) (181) (190) (360) (269)
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August 21 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 21% 24% 24% 19% 10% 21% 23% 30% 26% 4% 19% 14%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 21% 22% 20% 28% 20% 18% 24% 9% 18% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 9% 16% 10% 16% 16% 14% 4% 10% 19% 15% 21%
Strongly disapprove 40% 42% 35% 45% 45% 30% 39% 46% 37% 59% 45% 28%
Not sure 4% 2% 5% 4% 9% 4% 4% 1% 3% 9% 3% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (757) (492) (508) (211)  (120)  (461)  (208)  (688)  (118) (104) (90)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 21% 2% 17% 55% 2% 53% 21% 24% 17% 20% 19% 26% 16%
Somewhat approve 22% % 26% 33% 9% 34% 20% 17% 36% 23% 28% 16% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 17% 13% 6% 8% 6% 14% 15% 13% 16% 9% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 40% 69% 37% 5% 78% 7% 38% 41% 34% 36% 40% 40% 43%
Not sure 4% 4% 7% 1% 3% 0% 6% 3% 0% 6% 5% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (365) (386) (249)  (312)  (244)  (468) (244) (174) (181) (190) (360)  (269)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 22% 22% 20% 24% 15% 22% 24% 23% 23% * 21% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 64% 63% 66% 62% 56% 70% 65% 61% 64% * 56% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 15% 14% 14% 29% 8% 11% 15% 13% * 23% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (388) (310) (215) (173) (61) (50) (185) (92) (306) (15) (39) (28)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 22% * 14% 31% * 25% 22% 27% 11% 26% 22% 21% 19%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 64% * 68% 61% * 62% 60% 62% 80% 56% 62% 68% 67%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things
the President has
done, but also
disapprove of many of
the things he has done 14% * 18% 8% * 12% 17% 11% 9% 18% 16% 10% 14%

Totals 100% x 100%  100% x 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (388) (1)  (154)  (213) (1) @17) (172 (99) (74) (70) (84) (147)  (87)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 43% 49% 41% 45% 39% 34% 48% 49% 47% 35% 47% 34%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 46% 45% 47% 45% 46% 45% 45% 48% 47% 48% 39% 48%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 6% 12% 10% 15% 21% 7% 3% 7% 17% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (562) (431) (252) (310) (131) (62) (258) (111) (356) (94) (61) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 43% 51% 36% 14% 57% * 46% 41% 34% 47% 37% 39% 52%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 46% 42% 51% 52% 38% * 41% 54% 50% 44% 56% 49% 34%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 7% 13% 34% 5% * 13% 5% 16% 9% 7% 12% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (562) (335) (197) (30) (288) (26) (262) (141) (98) (102) (94) (199) (167)
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5A. Trump Tweets August 21, 2020 — | STAND FOR LAW AND ORDER AND | TOOK ACTION! Operation LeGend has led to the arrest of over 1,000
criminals, including 90 killers, all while Sleepy Joe Biden and the Radical Left excuses violence and crime in their Democrat-run cities. | want

safety & security, Joe allows CRIME!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 23% 18% 8% 19% 24% 29% 24% 5% 23% 17%
Good 11% 10% 11% 11% 12% 14% 8% 12% 13% 8% 3% 11%
OK 22% 18% 24% 20% 28% 30% 19% 12% 22% 15% 19% 33%
Bad 15% 14% 16% 15% 22% 10% 17% 13% 13% 24% 20% 16%
Terrible 31% 33% 27% 35% 31% 27% 32% 34% 28% 47% 36% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (752) (488) (506) (208) (119) (459) (208) (683) (118) (104) (89)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 4% 19% 46% 3% 50% 19% 26% 22% 25% 21% 23% 12%
Good 11% 3% 14% 16% 2% 19% 14% 7% 8% 11% 6% 12% 13%
OK 22% 17% 25% 25% 12% 20% 24% 17% 26% 16% 28% 20% 24%
Bad 15% 24% 12% 9% 21% 6% 15% 14% 19% 17% 12% 13% 21%
Terrible 31% 53% 30% 5% 62% 5% 27% 36% 26% 32% 33% 31% 30%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (365)  (383) (246)  (312)  (243)  (467) (243) (173) (178) (190) (358)  (268)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

August 21 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5B. Trump Tweets August 21, 2020 — AMERICA FIRST! MAGA https://t.co/Zt3I9RVMjX
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 21, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 22% 24% 9% 17% 27% 36% 27% 7% 22% 14%
Good 12% 11% 13% 11% 13% 14% 12% 9% 14% 1% 5% 17%
OK 26% 20% 30% 23% 35% 35% 23% 13% 26% 23% 27% 33%
Bad 13% 12% 11% 16% 14% 13% 14% 12% 11% 25% 14% 13%
Terrible 26% 28% 25% 26% 29% 20% 25% 31% 22% 44% 31% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (749) (485) (505) (208) (117) (458) (207) (682) (116) (104) (88)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 3% 23% 49% 5% 58% 22% 26% 21% 25% 23% 24% 18%
Good 12% 5% 10% 25% 3% 21% 15% 7% 10% 14% 12% 13% 9%
OK 26% 24% 32% 19% 16% 18% 26% 24% 33% 18% 33% 24% 29%
Bad 13% 19% 13% 5% 19% 1% 14% 13% 16% 15% 12% 13% 14%
Terrible 26% 49% 21% 2% 56% 2% 23% 31% 20% 29% 20% 26% 30%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (364) (383) (243) (312) (241) (464) (242) (172) (180) (189) (356) (265)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5C. Trump Tweets August 21, 2020 — The Democrats are demanding Mail-In Ballots because the enthusiasm meter for Slow Joe Biden is the
lowest in recorded history, and they are concerned that very few people will turn out to vote. Instead, they will search & find people, then ’harvest’

& return Ballots. Not fair!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 20% 15% 8% 13% 20% 28% 20% 10% 18% 12%
Good 10% 10% 10% 11% 13% 9% 10% 8% 11% 9% 5% 12%
OK 21% 16% 26% 16% 23% 33% 18% 8% 20% 11% 18% 35%
Bad 18% 17% 15% 21% 21% 20% 19% 12% 15% 26% 28% 16%
Terrible 33% 36% 29% 38% 34% 25% 32% 44% 33% 44% 31% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (754) (491) (505) (211) (120) (459) (206) (684) (118) (104) (90)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 15% 42% 1% 46% 17% 19% 16% 20% 17% 20% 11%
Good 10% 3% 9% 21% 2% 20% 12% 10% 9% 10% 10% 12% 8%
OK 21% 13% 28% 19% 10% 17% 22% 19% 22% 16% 23% 18% 26%
Bad 18% 21% 20% 12% 19% 13% 19% 13% 22% 16% 19% 18% 20%
Terrible 33% 61% 28% 5% 68% 4% 30% 39% 31% 38% 30% 32% 35%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (363)  (384)  (249)  (310)  (243)  (468) (242) (172) (180) (188) (359)  (269)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 21 - 24, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets August 21, 2020 — They are sending out 51,000,000 Ballots to people who haven’t even requested a Ballot. Many of those
people don’t even exist. They are trying to STEAL this election. This should not be allowed!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 21% 19% 11% 15% 24% 30% 25% 5% 17% 14%
Good 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 12% 5%
OK 19% 14% 23% 15% 22% 27% 17% 8% 20% 12% 13% 28%
Bad 15% 14% 16% 14% 18% 15% 16% 9% 12% 21% 19% 21%
Terrible 37% 40% 31% 42% 41% 32% 33% 44% 34% 53% 40% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (752) (488) (506) (210) (120) (457) (207) (683) (117) (104) (90)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 17% 49% 3% 50% 21% 20% 21% 22% 24% 22% 12%
Good 9% 3% 10% 18% 1% 17% 11% 10% % 10% 7% 11% 9%
OK 19% 14% 23% 17% 9% 16% 21% 13% 25% 13% 21% 16% 25%
Bad 15% 17% 16% 11% 15% 10% 16% 13% 18% 13% 18% 13% 17%
Terrible 37% 63% 34% 5% 2% 7% 31% 45% 28% 42% 30% 38% 37%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (363) (385) (246)  (310)  (242) (466) (241) (173) (180) (189) (357)  (268)
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5E. Trump Tweets August 21, 2020 — To get into the Democrat National Convention, you must have an ID card with a picture...Yet the Democrats
refuse to do this when it come to your very important VOTE! Gee, | wonder WHY???
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 22% 22% 11% 17% 28% 32% 27% 4% 21% 14%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 11% 8% 11% 11% 4% 11% 10%
OK 20% 14% 26% 14% 25% 32% 16% 7% 19% 16% 13% 40%
Bad 15% 14% 14% 17% 17% 16% 17% 12% 14% 23% 21% 11%
Terrible 32% 35% 27% 37% 37% 25% 32% 38% 29% 53% 34% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (752) (490) (504) (211) (119) (457) (207) (683) (117) (104) (90)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 18% 55% 2% 58% 23% 25% 19% 26% 22% 25% 15%
Good 10% 3% 11% 17% 2% 18% 12% 9% % 7% 14% 10% 8%
OK 20% 16% 25% 17% 10% 13% 20% 17% 24% 18% 16% 20% 26%
Bad 15% 21% 16% 8% 18% 8% 15% 9% 24% 14% 21% 11% 19%
Terrible 32% 58% 30% 3% 67% 2% 29% 40% 26% 35% 27% 35% 32%
Totals 99%  101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (363)  (386)  (245)  (310)  (241) (465) (243) (173) (180) (187) (358)  (269)
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5F. Trump Tweets August 21, 2020 — Will be interviewed by @seanhannity tonight at 9:00 P.M. Enjoy! @FoxNews
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 22% 17% 17% 6% 16% 19% 25% 20% 4% 16% 13%
Good 9% 8% 11% 7% 14% 6% 9% 6% 10% 2% 10% 9%
OK 40% 36% 41% 40% 36% 51% 41% 31% 41% 38% 38% 40%
Bad 10% 10% 9% 11% 17% 7% 11% 6% % 20% 11% 14%
Terrible 24% 25% 23% 26% 28% 20% 20% 32% 22% 35% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (751) (489) (504) (209) (119) (458) (207) (685) (117) (104) (87)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 3% 11% 44% 4% 46% 14% 25% 15% 19% 15% 20% 12%
Good 9% 3% 9% 16% 3% 12% 10% 8% 11% 11% 7% 8% 10%
OK 40% 33% 48% 36% 30% 37% 45% 29% 46% 31% 52% 38% 40%
Bad 10% 19% 8% 2% 15% 2% 10% 9% 11% 12% 8% 8% 14%
Terrible 24% 41% 24% 2% 49% 2% 22% 29% 16% 27% 18% 26% 24%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (993)  (361)  (385) (247)  (308)  (243)  (465) (244) (171) (180) (189) (355)  (269)
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5G. Trump Tweets August 21, 2020 — After the worst debate performance in the history of politics, Michael Bloomberg, commonly known as Mini
Mike, is trying to make a comeback by begging the Democrats for relevance. They treated him like a dog - and always will. Before politics, he

said GREAT things about me!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 15% 18% 10% 8% 11% 16% 19% 16% 10% 11% 5%
Good 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 14% 8% 9% 11% 4% 11% 10%
OK 28% 23% 31% 24% 32% 33% 27% 18% 28% 16% 23% 42%
Bad 17% 19% 16% 19% 17% 12% 20% 20% 17% 21% 18% 17%
Terrible 31% 33% 25% 37% 32% 31% 30% 33% 28% 49% 37% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (755) (491) (507) (211) (120) (460) (207) (687) (117) (104) (90)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 14% 2% 12% 32% 1% 34% 14% 13% 13% 16% 15% 15% 9%
Good 10% 3% 9% 22% 1% 19% 12% 13% 6% 10% 9% 13% 7%
OK 28% 15% 37% 29% 13% 31% 28% 20% 34% 23% 34% 24% 32%
Bad 17% 26% 15% 9% 23% 11% 17% 14% 22% 18% 17% 16% 19%
Terrible 31% 55% 27% 7% 62% 4% 29% 39% 25% 34% 26% 32% 34%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (998)  (364)  (385)  (249)  (311)  (243)  (467) (243) (174) (181) (189) (359)  (269)
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5H. Trump Tweets August 21, 2020 — 96% Approval Rating in the Republican Party. 51% Approval Rating overall in the Rasmussen Poll. Thank

you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 18% 16% 9% 10% 22% 25% 21% 4% 15% 11%
Good 11% 11% 13% 10% 9% 15% 9% 11% 13% 2% 13% 11%
OK 30% 26% 33% 28% 35% 39% 28% 20% 29% 24% 29% 45%
Bad 13% 14% 13% 14% 14% 12% 15% 11% 12% 22% 12% 11%
Terrible 28% 29% 24% 33% 33% 24% 26% 33% 25% 49% 31% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (754) (489) (506) (210) (120) (461) (204) (685) (117) (103) (90)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 14% 42% 2% 44% 16% 19% 19% 17% 19% 19% 11%
Good 11% 4% 10% 22% 0% 22% 10% 17% 10% 17% 9% 10% 11%
OK 30% 21% 39% 28% 20% 30% 34% 19% 35% 20% 36% 29% 34%
Bad 13% 24% 10% 5% 22% 2% 13% 11% 17% 13% 14% 11% 17%
Terrible 28% 50% 27% 2% 55% 2% 28% 35% 20% 32% 23% 31% 28%
Totals 99%  101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (995)  (363)  (384) (248)  (311)  (243) (465) (243) (173) (180) (189) (358)  (268)
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51. Trump Tweets August 21, 2020 — Trump Hannity Interview Clip https://t.co/APc4Cye6Ud
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 16% 16% 7% 13% 19% 24% 18% 9% 16% 11%
Good 11% 11% 12% 10% 15% 11% 9% 11% 11% 9% 8% 16%
OK 27% 22% 31% 24% 28% 36% 26% 17% 30% 10% 26% 33%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 17% 19% 15% 16% 12% 14% 28% 13% 14%
Terrible 30% 32% 27% 33% 30% 25% 30% 36% 27% 44% 36% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (751) (490) (501) (210) (120) (456) (205) (682) (116) (104) (89)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 1% 14% 39% 2% 42% 15% 20% 13% 15% 14% 21% 11%
Good 11% 4% 11% 21% 2% 21% 13% 8% 8% 13% 13% 10% 11%
OK 27% 14% 36% 30% 11% 27% 29% 18% 36% 23% 31% 27% 27%
Bad 16% 25% 13% 7% 24% 5% 16% 15% 18% 14% 15% 15% 19%
Terrible 30% 56% 25% 3% 61% 4% 27% 38% 25% 35% 27% 28% 33%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (991)  (362)  (383) (246)  (310)  (241)  (460) (243) (174) (180) (188) (356)  (267)
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5J. Trump Tweets August 21, 2020 — In 47 years, Joe did none of the things of which he now speaks. He will never change, just words!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 21% 19% 11% 10% 25% 31% 24% 5% 21% 13%
Good 10% 9% 13% 7% 8% 17% 8% 7% 10% 6% 10% 12%
OK 22% 20% 25% 19% 25% 33% 20% 10% 21% 14% 21% 35%
Bad 17% 15% 16% 19% 24% 11% 18% 16% 15% 27% 16% 18%
Terrible 31% 33% 26% 37% 31% 30% 30% 36% 29% 48% 32% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (756) (492) (506) (210) (120) (460) (208) (688) (117) (104) (89)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 18% 46% 3% 50% 19% 25% 16% 21% 21% 22% 15%
Good 10% 4% 10% 17% 1% 15% 11% 6% 13% 8% 10% 11% 9%
OK 22% 16% 25% 24% 11% 24% 23% 20% 24% 20% 25% 19% 24%
Bad 17% 21% 20% 7% 22% 8% 18% 11% 21% 15% 20% 15% 20%
Terrible 31% 56% 27% 6% 64% 3% 29% 37% 26% 36% 24% 33% 32%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (998)  (364)  (385)  (249)  (311)  (244) (467) (244) (174) (181) (190) (359)  (268)
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5K. Trump Tweets August 21, 2020 — Dan Scavino Biden Attack Ad https://t.co/4xmC4xKWjm
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 20% 15% 7% 12% 22% 27% 20% 10% 18% 10%
Good 9% 10% 10% 9% 11% 11% 9% 6% 9% 6% 6% 16%
OK 28% 24% 32% 24% 30% 40% 25% 18% 29% 16% 32% 35%
Bad 13% 11% 11% 15% 19% 10% 13% 10% 12% 21% 10% 12%
Terrible 32% 34% 27% 37% 33% 27% 31% 38% 30% 47% 34% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (751) (487) (506) (211) (120) (455) (207) (684) (117) (103) (89)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 3% 15% 40% 2% 44% 16% 22% 16% 19% 16% 18% 16%
Good 9% 4% 9% 16% 5% 16% 9% 11% 6% 12% 7% 11% 5%
OK 28% 20% 35% 27% 13% 28% 32% 19% 34% 26% 32% 29% 25%
Bad 13% 15% 13% 11% 13% 7% 14% 10% 16% 6% 18% 12% 16%
Terrible 32% 59% 27% 6% 66% 4% 29% 38% 27% 37% 27% 30% 37%
Totals 99%  101% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (993)  (363)  (382)  (248)  (311)  (243)  (463) (244) (173) (180) (189) (356)  (268)
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5L. Trump Tweets August 21, 2020 — Joe Biden attack ad https://t.co/4V7nu5ySxv
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 20% 18% 9% 13% 23% 31% 22% 10% 21% 13%
Good 10% 10% 12% 8% 13% 11% 8% 10% 11% 8% 2% 17%
OK 26% 23% 30% 23% 24% 39% 26% 14% 27% 16% 32% 28%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 15% 18% 13% 13% 12% 12% 26% 14% 13%
Terrible 31% 32% 26% 35% 35% 25% 30% 34% 29% 41% 31% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (749) (489) (502) (209) (119) (457) (206) (680) (117) (104) (90)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 3% 17% 44% 3% 47% 19% 23% 17% 23% 18% 21% 15%
Good 10% 5% 10% 18% 2% 19% 13% 8% 6% 9% 12% 12% 6%
OK 26% 17% 33% 27% 13% 28% 26% 24% 32% 19% 32% 25% 28%
Bad 14% 21% 12% 8% 18% 4% 15% 11% 15% 15% 13% 13% 14%
Terrible 31% 54% 28% 4% 63% 3% 27% 35% 30% 34% 26% 29% 37%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (991)  (360)  (384)  (247)  (308)  (241)  (464) (242) (173) (180) (188) (356)  (267)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 28% 36% 22% 27% 34% 26% 30% 33% 15% 24% 24%
Inappropriate 55% 58% 48% 62% 59% 45% 56% 60% 53% 71% 57% 51%
Not sure 16% 15% 16% 16% 14% 21% 18% 10% 15% 15% 19% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (756) (492) (506) (210) (120) (460) (208) (688) (118) (103) (89)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 29% 10% 28% 55% 8% 48% 29% 30% 32% 30% 25% 30% 28%
Inappropriate 55% 86% 49% 24% 88% 28% 54% 56% 57% 60% 52% 52% 61%
Not sure 16% 3% 23% 22% 4% 24% 17% 14% 11% 10% 23% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (364) (386) (248) (311) (244) (468) (243) (173) (181) (190) (359) (268)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 33% 38% 26% 31% 38% 27% 33% 36% 13% 31% 31%
No 51% 51% 43% 59% 50% 43% 56% 54% 51% 64% 46% 45%
Not sure 17% 16% 19% 15% 19% 18% 17% 13% 14% 24% 22% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (752) (486) (505) (209) (117) (458) (207) (682) (117) (102) (90)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 32% 13% 30% 59% 10% 60% 33% 31% 34% 31% 34% 31% 31%
No 51% 78% 45% 26% 80% 21% 49% 54% 53% 56% 49% 48% 56%
Not sure 17% 9% 24% 15% 10% 19% 18% 15% 14% 13% 17% 21% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (364) (381) (246) (311) (241) (461) (244) (173) (181) (188) (354) (268)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 21 - 24, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.199 to 6.477, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.942.
1000

+ 4.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

59 questions not reported.

You
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